Department of Parks and Recreation BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

One Capitol Mall, Suite 500 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 327-1916 / Fax: (916) 327-1770 Lisa Ann L. Mangat, *Director*

COMMISSION MEMBERS

Virginia Madueño, *Chair* Katherine Pettibone, *Vice Chair* Kenneth Ehrman Kathryn Hawkins Tom Pier

NOTICE OF MEETING BOATING AND WATERWAYS COMMISSION

The August 13, 2020 California Boating and Waterways (CBW) Commission meeting will take place virtually via Zoom. As a result of the COVID-19 emergency and the Governor's Executive Orders N-29-30 and N-33-20, this California Boating and Waterways (CBW) Commission meeting will occur virtually through video and teleconference. There will not be a physical place where the public can go in-person to make public comments.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission, pursuant to Section 82.4 of the Harbors and Navigation Code and pursuant to other applicable law, will hold a virtual meeting on Thursday, August 13, 2020, according to the following schedule:

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the Boating and Waterways Commission will take action on the attached Regular Meeting Agenda, which may also be found at www.parks.ca.gov/notices. If individuals are unable to obtain information through this source, please contact the Boating and Waterways Commission at (916) 327-1778. Referenced materials may undergo modification and will be available to the public as changes are made.

Boating and Waterways Commission Meeting: Thursday, August 13, 2020

Beginning: 9:00 a.m. – until adjournment.

Please use the following link to register for the DBW Commission meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN A00VPs0RTwKeUeR- qA6WQ

The meeting sessions are open to the public and accessible to people with disabilities. If you need specific accommodations, please call (916) 327-1778.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that any person who wishes to file written comments on any subject on the agenda must submit them to: Attention Ramona Fernandez, Acting Deputy Director, Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, CA 95814, by 12 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, August 6, 2020. The public may present oral statements or arguments at the hearings when the matter is to be heard before the Commission. Inquiries may be directed to Megan Russell at (916) 327-1778, or email Megan.russell@parks.ca.gov, FAX to (916) 327-1770, or by U.S. Mail to the Division of Boating and Waterways, One Capitol Mall, Suite 500, Sacramento, CA 95814. Notice and Agendas for Commission meetings are available at www.parks.ca.gov/notices. The meeting will be live webcast with archived video provided after the meeting at www.cal-span.org.

Original signed by

Ramona Fernandez Deputy Director (A) Boating and Waterways Division